
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for February 27-March 5, 2017 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between February 27-March 5, 2017 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA4497-17-R-AsbestosAbatement 
DUE: 031517 
POC: Jenny Aroune, Contract Specialist, jenny.aroune.1@us.af.mil, 302-677-5223, Fax: 302-677-2907; Nathan R
Filson, Contracting Officer, Nathan.Filson@us.af.mil, 302-677-5213, Fax: 302-677-2907. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at 
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AMC/436CONS/FA4497-17-R-AsbestosAbatement/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation. Proposals are being requested, and a written
solicitation will not be issued. THIS AQUISITION IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS. The Government intends
to award two firm-fixed-price Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPAs). The NAICS code is 562910, with a size standard of
$20.5M. The project consists of, but is not limited to, performing asbestos abatement in conjunction with federal,
state, and Air Force regulations on Dover AFB property through the various line items, as abatement is necessary
through normal renovation cycles or through emergency situations. Performance of asbestos abatement to occur in
various facilities throughout Dover AFB, DE. Facilities may be occupied during the asbestos abatement activities. The
cost of each line item shall include clearance sampling cleanup. The Government intends to award two BPAs for a
5-year period as a result of this solicitation. Potential vendors are required to submit proof to be licensed in the State
of Delaware for the purpose of asbestos abatement with their proposal. SUBMIT PROPOSALS VIA EMAIL BY OR BEFORE
11:00 AM ET ON MARCH 15, 2017. Contractors are encouraged to offer their most advantageous/best proposal. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1da432b2df516798d500d5de4d8ed541&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/03/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Mobility Command, 436th CONS, Dover AFB, Delaware 19902 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 5, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5581 

CONSTRUCTION OF A GROUNDWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM (SRCSGT) 
SOL: EOI5879 
DUE: 031717 
POC: Lorraine S. Alvarez, Conract Administrator, lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov, 304-413-0355, Fax: 304-413-0544;
Rex D. Sellers, Contracts Lead, Rex.Sellers@lm.doe.gov, 970-248-6614. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SNJV/NNSANV/EOI5879/listing.html 
NAICS: 237110. Navarro Research and Engineering, Inc., contractor to DOE's Office of Legacy Management, is
seeking expressions of interest (EOIs) from firms interested in construction of a 50 gallon per minute (gpm)
groundwater treatment system at the Fernald Preserve, Ohio, site. Interested parties are invited to respond to 
lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov and contractbids@lm.doe.gov with company point of contact, email, and phone number.
PLEASE RESPOND BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM ET ON MARCH 17, 2017. Also included in this EOI is the Navarro
Representations and Certifications form for completion so that your company may be added to our approved vendors
list. Submit any questions to lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov and contractbids@lm.doe.gov by or before March 10, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ca08c23d8824f498dfc77f263c781fee&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 03/02/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Navarro Research and Engineering Inc., North Las Vegas, Nevada. 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 4, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5580 

FY 2017 DOE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT (DOE-EM) MINORITY SERVING INSTITUTIONS PARTNERSHIP
PROGRAM (MSIPP) (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 2017-SRNS-MSIPP 
DUE: 031717 
POC: Susan H. Goodwin, Procurement Representative, susan.goodwin@srs.gov, 803-725-6072. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/d5d70c27b1e75d6ad462fda8995fed1a 
NAICS: 541711. Savannah River Nuclear Solutions (SRNS) solicits expressions of interest from Minority-Serving
Institutions that provide research, design, development, engineering, test and evaluation, and educational services to
assist in the accomplishment of the current and future missions of DOE's Office of Environmental Management
(DOE-EM). Services shall include all areas of professional work that support defined DOE-EM research and development
needs. Collaboration with partners and funding agencies, preparation of written reports, and presentations of results
shall be elements of provided services. This program covers applied research and related activities in science,
technology, engineering, and mathematics (STEM) that support defined EM needs in Site Restoration and Tank Waste.
Activities performed in collaboration with DOE laboratories are especially encouraged. The hub national laboratory for
the MSIPP is SRNL. This program is managed by SRNL, which is operated by SRNS at the Savannah River Site for DOE.
Applicable NAICS codes include the following: 541711 (Biotechnology research and development laboratories or
services in environmental science); 541712 (Chemical research and development laboratories or services); 541712
(Physical science research and development laboratories or services); and 541712 (Environmental research and
development laboratories or services). The FedBizOpps notice contains detailed program descriptions that provide
more in-depth information on STEM areas of interest to EM and identifies specific areas of research interest in each
Sub-Program Priority Areas and Research Needs list. Any eligible MSI interested in submitting a proposal for financial
assistance for applied research and related STEM activities on the Sub-Program Priority Areas and Research Needs
listed below must respond with a Letter of Interest by email to susan.goodwin@srs.gov. LETTERS OF INTEREST MUST

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 27-March 5, 2017

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:jenny.aroune.1@us.af.mil
mailto:Nathan.Filson@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AMC/436CONS/FA4497-17-R-AsbestosAbatement/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1da432b2df516798d500d5de4d8ed541&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1da432b2df516798d500d5de4d8ed541&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1da432b2df516798d500d5de4d8ed541&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1da432b2df516798d500d5de4d8ed541&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1da432b2df516798d500d5de4d8ed541&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov
mailto:Rex.Sellers@lm.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SNJV/NNSANV/EOI5879/listing.html
mailto:lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov
mailto:contractbids@lm.doe.gov
mailto:lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov
mailto:contractbids@lm.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ca08c23d8824f498dfc77f263c781fee&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ca08c23d8824f498dfc77f263c781fee&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ca08c23d8824f498dfc77f263c781fee&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ca08c23d8824f498dfc77f263c781fee&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ca08c23d8824f498dfc77f263c781fee&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:susan.goodwin@srs.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/d5d70c27b1e75d6ad462fda8995fed1a
mailto:susan.goodwin@srs.gov
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 5:00 PM ET ON MARCH 17, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d5d70c27b1e75d6ad462fda8995fed1a&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/03/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC, Aiken, South Carolina 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 5, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5581 

ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA6703-17-Q-0002 
DUE: 032017 
POC: Warren Derrick Deeds, Contract Specialist, warren.deeds@us.af.mil, 678-655-5276, Fax: 678-655-5612;
Kenneth J. Jacob, Contract Specialist, kenneth.jacob.1@us.af.mil, 678-655-5745, Fax: 678-655-5612. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFRC/94LGLGC/FA6703-17-Q-0002 /listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; Quotes are being requested and a written
solicitation will not be issued. FA6703-17-Q-0002 is a Request for Quote using Simplified Acquisition Procedures under
FAR 13.5, Simplified Procedures for Certain Commercial Items. Under this requirement the Contractor shall provide all
labor, materials, equipment, transportation, and tools necessary to provide monthly, seasonal, and on-call
environmental sampling and analytical services for Dobbins Air Reserve Base (Dobbins ARB), Georgia, as coordinated
and designated through the Environmental Flight of the Mission Support Group, Base Civil Engineering Squadron
(94MSG/CEV). Analytical services and collection methods shall be performed in accordance with applicable local, state,
and federal regulations. Services shall include, but are not limited to sample collection, sample preservation, field
sample collection records, and sample transportation, chains-of custody, laboratory analyses, analysis reports, Quality
Control reports, and consultation. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE with a small business
size standard of $15M, NAICS code 541380 (Testing Laboratories). The government will award a base year plus four
option periods resulting from this solicitation to the responsible offeror whose quote conforming to the solicitation is
most advantageous to the Government. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 12:00 PM ET ON MARCH 20,
2017. Please submit all questions to warren.deeds@us.af.mil No Later Than 12 Noon ET on March 8, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=97ed163a25eba616d53889b2ffb076a6&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 02/28/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Reserve Command, 94 CONF/LGC, Dobbins ARB, Georgia. 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 2, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5578 

NEW WORLD MINE REPOSITORY SUMP DRAINAGE FIELD CONSTRUCTION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: AG-0343-S-17-0015 
DUE: 032317 
POC: Dale Reckley, dreckley@fs.fed.us, 406-329-3525, Fax: 406-329-3682. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/03R6/AG-0343-S-17-0015/listing.html 
NAICS: 237990. The purpose of this notice is to develop a list of interested and qualified small business contractors.
Contractors interested in bidding on this project in the future are invited to submit a one-page synopsis of experience
and qualifications to dreckley@fs.fed.us. SUBMIT THE QUALIFICATIONS SUMMARY BY MARCH 23, 2017. The Northern
Region of the Forest Service anticipates awarding a contract for construction services at the New World Mine Site
located in Park County (near Cook City), Montana. The expected magnitude of this project is between $100,00 and
$250,000. The work is expected to be performed in August-September 2017. The work for this project includes three
major tasks: (1) Excavate and stockpile material for the construction of the sump drain and infiltration gallery. (2)
Install the sump drain and infiltration gallery. (3) Replace materials in the repository, repair disturbed liners, and
regrade the repository cover and native materials. Ancillary tasks in support of these tasks include road maintenance
on haul roads (blading and watering), mobilization and demobilization, preparing and implementing an Erosion Control
Plan, and preparing and implementing a Health and Safety Plan. This work requires potentially handling mine waste,
which may contain metals and other chemicals listed as hazardous substances under CERCLA (42 USC 9601 and
9602). The contractor and all subcontractors shall provide written documentation that all onsite personnel engaged in
the work have received the OSHA 40-hour Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response (HAZWOPER)
Training required under 29 CFR 1910.120. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f15e84133275e945425c93d0815dc696&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/03/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Agriculture, Forest Service, Missoula, Montana. 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 5, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5581 

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY SERVICES FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLE ANALYSIS (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912BU-17-R-0008 
DUE: 032417 
POC: Linda M. Dobbs, Contract Specialist, linda.m.dobbs@usace.army.mil, 215-656-6923; Adriana A. Dunaway,
Contracting Officer, adriana.a.dunaway@usace.army.mil, 215-656-6895. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU-17-R-0008/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; proposals are being requested and a formal
written solicitation will be included as part of this submission. THIS REQUIREMENT IS BEING SOLICITED AS
UNRESTRICTED under NAICS code 541380 (Testing Laboratories) with a size standard of $15M. The U.S. Army Corps
of Engineers (USACE) intends to initiate a negotiated, best-value Indefinite-Delivery Contract (IDC) to acquire
laboratory analytical services and related efforts in support of the USACE Philadelphia District for the chemical analysis
of soils, sediments, sludges, ground waters, surface waters, oils, wastes, air, and other environmental samples. The
laboratory shall maintain active and current National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NELAP)
certifications for the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, including air certification, throughout the
term of this contract in order to be awarded task orders. The laboratory shall also be certified as a DoD Environmental
Laboratory Accreditation Program laboratory that is compliant with the current version of the DoD Quality Systems
Manual and the specified SW-846 methods in this scope. Any laboratory currently possessing these certifications may
submit a proposal. Copies of the certifications must be provided as part of the submittal. The laboratory must be also
able to produce Automated Data Review and Staged Electronic Data Deliverables (EDDs) in compliance with electronic
Quality Assurance Project Plans (QAPPs) as well as EDDs in the format required for the USEPA Region 2 EQUIS
database system. The period of performance shall be for one year, from 1 May 2017 through 30 April 2018, and will
include four option years. The estimated maximum in contract value per year is $360,000. Total contract ceiling is
$1,800,000. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON MARCH 24, 2017. 

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 27-March 5, 2017

mailto:susan.goodwin@srs.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d5d70c27b1e75d6ad462fda8995fed1a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d5d70c27b1e75d6ad462fda8995fed1a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d5d70c27b1e75d6ad462fda8995fed1a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d5d70c27b1e75d6ad462fda8995fed1a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d5d70c27b1e75d6ad462fda8995fed1a&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:warren.deeds@us.af.mil
mailto:kenneth.jacob.1@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFRC/94LGLGC/FA6703-17-Q-0002
mailto:warren.deeds@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=97ed163a25eba616d53889b2ffb076a6&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=97ed163a25eba616d53889b2ffb076a6&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=97ed163a25eba616d53889b2ffb076a6&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=97ed163a25eba616d53889b2ffb076a6&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=97ed163a25eba616d53889b2ffb076a6&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:dreckley@fs.fed.us
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/03R6/AG-0343-S-17-0015/listing.html
mailto:dreckley@fs.fed.us
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f15e84133275e945425c93d0815dc696&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f15e84133275e945425c93d0815dc696&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f15e84133275e945425c93d0815dc696&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f15e84133275e945425c93d0815dc696&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f15e84133275e945425c93d0815dc696&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:linda.m.dobbs@usace.army.mil
mailto:adriana.a.dunaway@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU-17-R-0008/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c2d107770cb4b52c1b78dfafed566e1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/01/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Philadelphia. 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 3, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5579 

USCG MULTIPLE AWARD ENVIRONMENTAL ARCHITECT ENGINEERING SERVICES IDIQ (SRCSGT) 
SOL: HSCG50-17-R-ENVAE2 
DUE: 032417 
POC: Alex H. Wingert, alex.h.wingert@uscg.mil, 206-220-7426; Nicole Butts, Contracting Officer, 
rinalda.n.butts@uscg.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/USCGFDCCP/HSCG50-17-R-ENVAE2/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. This notice is not a request for proposal; it merely constitutes a survey of the market to determine
potential offerors that can satisfy the following requirement. This requirement is anticipated to be for $50M to $150M
over 5-10 years and to have a small business aspect, depending on market research and responses to this notice. The
size standard is $15M under NAICS Code 541330 (Engineering Services) or 541620 (Environmental Consulting
Services). The requirement is to provide professional environmental architect and engineering (A/E) services to
support Coast Guard shore infrastructure, real property, and other projects. The scope of services includes support
under four key Coast Guard environmental programs: Compliance, Restoration and Liabilities, Planning, and
Sustainability. Coast Guard shore infrastructure, real property, and other projects cover a wide range of activities,
including but not limited to construction, demolition, repair and maintenance; hazardous materials management;
pollution prevention; dredging; operational activities, such as training activities, permitted activities, and response
activities; and real property agreements and transfers. It is anticipated that the majority of the work would be
performed at Coast Guard facilities along the coastal U.S. (ocean, Great Lakes states, and inland rivers) and U.S.
territories. Interested firms should submit the spreadsheet in Excel format (attached to the FedBizOpps notice) and a
capabilities/qualifications statement of no more than 4 pages in electronic format (limit 9 MB) to 
alex.h.wingert@uscg.mil. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM PT ON MARCH 24, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=25cf759d2dce88bcef1491e297178b51&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/03/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard (USCG), USCG Shore Maintenance
Command, Seattle. 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 5, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5581 

W91237-17-R-0001 (COMBINE) 
SOL: W91237-17-R-0001 
DUE: 033017 
POC: Samantha L. Stiles, Contract Specialist, Samantha.L.Stiles@usace.army.mil, 304-399-5705. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA69/W91237-17-R-0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. This announcement constitutes a request for submission of SF 330 information. Firms will be selected
for price negotiations based on demonstrated competence and qualifications for the required work. The services will
consist of construction and engineering services to support the development of various projects within or assigned to
the Huntington District, US Army Corps of Engineers, Great Lakes and Ohio River Division, and work for others through
DOE, IIS customers, and other federal agencies, mainly for DOE, National Nuclear Security Administration, Customs
and Border Protection, Veterans Administration, and other federal agencies throughout the U.S. Up to two
indefinite-delivery contracts will be negotiated and awarded with a base year and four option years. The contract(s)
amount will not exceed $48M over the life of the contract and the capacity will be shared in event of multiple award.
Work will be issued by negotiated firm-fixed-price task orders. Contract award is anticipated in June 2017. The NAICs
code is 541330, which has a size standard of $15M in average annual receipts. THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS OPEN TO ALL
BUSINESSES REGARDLESS OF SIZE. The work and services to be accomplished will consist of providing disciplines, on
an individual task order basis, that are highly technical and have specialized experience in nuclear and environmental
engineering and construction. The contract will include engineering and construction functions on multi-million-dollar
facilities for design, construction, commissioning, decommissioning, demolition, and environmental remediation
projects. There will be a requirement for capacity to field multiple (3 to 5) teams of 10-20 highly trained individuals in
multiple disciplines to perform engineering and construction services within a 3 to 12 month performance period at
multiple sites to achieve customer contractual commitments and schedule deadlines. SF 330 RESPONSES TO THIS
NOTICE ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 3:30 PM ET ON MARCH 30 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2054c31d66707a9a7733c0a356001f45&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/27/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Huntington, West Virginia. 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 1, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5577 

ASBESTOS/LEAD ABATEMENT AND MOLD REMEDIATION SERVICES FOR REGION 7 (COMBINE) 
SOL: GS-07-P-17-HH-D-0002 
DUE: 033017 
POC: Trevor A. Simon, trevor.simon@gsa.gov, 817-978-0122. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/GSA/PBS/7PMA/GS-07-P-17-HH-D-0002/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The General Services Administration (GSA) is soliciting competitive proposals for an IDIQ contract for
Asbestos/Lead Abatement and Mold Remediation Services for Greater Southwest Region 7 (Arkansas, Louisiana, Texas,
Oklahoma, and New Mexico). THIS PROCUREMENT IS SET ASIDE EXCLUSIVELY FOR HUBZONE BUSINESSES under
NAICS code 562910, Remediation Services. A pre-proposal conference regarding this Solicitation is scheduled for
10:00 AM CT on March 16 at 2 separate locations: (1) 819 Taylor, Fort Worth, TX 76102; and (2) H Boggs Federal
Bldg/Courthouse, 500 Poydras Street, New Orleans, LA 70130. If unable to attend in person, the meeting will also be
available via teleconference. The capacity of the contract shall not exceed a total of $1,750,000 over the 5-year
contract period, which consists of a base year and four 1-year options. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE
2:00 PM CT ON MARCH 30, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cad2e7860457efe9bd9f6305f56026f2&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/28/17 
SPONSOR: General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service (PBS), Acquisition Management (7PQA) 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 2, 2017 

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 27-March 5, 2017

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c2d107770cb4b52c1b78dfafed566e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c2d107770cb4b52c1b78dfafed566e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c2d107770cb4b52c1b78dfafed566e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c2d107770cb4b52c1b78dfafed566e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c2d107770cb4b52c1b78dfafed566e1&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:alex.h.wingert@uscg.mil
mailto:rinalda.n.butts@uscg.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/USCGFDCCP/HSCG50-17-R-ENVAE2/listing.html
mailto:alex.h.wingert@uscg.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=25cf759d2dce88bcef1491e297178b51&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=25cf759d2dce88bcef1491e297178b51&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=25cf759d2dce88bcef1491e297178b51&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=25cf759d2dce88bcef1491e297178b51&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=25cf759d2dce88bcef1491e297178b51&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Samantha.L.Stiles@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA69/W91237-17-R-0001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2054c31d66707a9a7733c0a356001f45&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2054c31d66707a9a7733c0a356001f45&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2054c31d66707a9a7733c0a356001f45&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2054c31d66707a9a7733c0a356001f45&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2054c31d66707a9a7733c0a356001f45&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:trevor.simon@gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/GSA/PBS/7PMA/GS-07-P-17-HH-D-0002/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cad2e7860457efe9bd9f6305f56026f2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cad2e7860457efe9bd9f6305f56026f2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cad2e7860457efe9bd9f6305f56026f2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cad2e7860457efe9bd9f6305f56026f2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cad2e7860457efe9bd9f6305f56026f2&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


ISSUE: FBO-5578 

RCRA ENFORCEMENT PERMITTING AND ASSISTANCE (REPA) 6 ZONE 3 (SRCSGT) 
SOL: SOL-HQ-17-00007 
DUE: 040417 
POC: Susan Neiheisel, Neiheisel.susan@epa.gov. 
NAICS: 541620. ALL INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS SOURCES SOUGHT IS POSTED ONLY ON FEDCONNECT at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-HQ-17-00007&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to
copy/paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. To help EPA determine if this potential requirement should be
set aside for small business concerns, EPA is seeking capability statements from the small business community
regarding their interest and capability in performing the tasks reflected in the draft Performance Work Statement. EPA
seeks to determine whether any such firms possess the capability to support EPA's RCRA Enforcement, Permitting, and
Assistance requirement in Region 7, 8, 9 and 10. The NAICS code is 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services) with
a size standard of $15M. EPA has a potential requirement to provide technical support services to EPA Zone 3, which
comprises EPA Regions 7, 8, 9, and 10. The requirement would support EPA activities as well as EPA-coordinated
efforts with states, tribes, and other federal agencies at private, state, and federal facilities, Indian Country, U.S.
Territories, along U.S. international borders, and farther abroad. The activities required under this contract will support
RCRA goals and other programs or related Agency initiatives. EPA estimates the potential requirement to consist of
322,859 hours in professional labor over a 5-year contract. SUBMIT CAPABILITY STATEMENTS VIA EMAIL BY OR
BEFORE 3:00 PM ET ON APRIL 4, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=28a21b79ebfe93f3b6123f1b446e5038&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/03/17 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 5, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5581 

F--TO DISPOSE OF RADIOACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTES AT THE GWERD FACILITY (PRESOL) 
SOL: RFQ-OH-17-00085 
POC: Renita Tyus, Tyus.Renita@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/RFQ-OH-17-00085/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. EPA's Ground Water and Ecosystems Restoration Division has a requirement for radioactive waste
removal and disposal from its facility located at the Robert S. Kerr Environmental Research Center, Ada, Oklahoma.
The contractor shall provide EPA with all necessary labor and supervision necessary to load, transport, and dispose of
the waste. The contractor must be appropriately licensed and/or permitted to perform the work described in the
Statement of Work. The contractor must be an established and recognized provider of the same services with
adequate capacity and personnel to perform the work. The contractor, its agents, employees, and all subcontractors
must have a satisfactory record of performance and be in compliance in all respects with all applicable federal, state,
and local rules and regulations concerning the handling, treatment, storage, and disposal of radioactive and
radioactive/hazardous mixed wastes. The contractor shall also obtain and/or assist the waste generating facility in
obtaining, when required by law, all permits, and other forms of documentation required in order to comply with the
laws and regulations of any state, county, township, or municipal subdivision thereof or other governmental agency
which may be applicable to the removal, transportation and subsequent disposal of the radioactive waste or
contaminated equipment/items. In addition, the contractor shall satisfy any disposal facility access requirements,
including fees, etc. This procurement will be conducted under NAICS code 562112, with a size standard of $38.5M.
THIS ACQUISITION IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. This notice is not a request for competitive quotations;
it is a presolicitation announcement only. RELEASE OF THE RFQ IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT MARCH 15, 2017,
through FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-OH-17-00085&agency=EPA [Note: It
might be necessary to copy/paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. All questions and any other
communications concerning this forthcoming procurement must be submitted through FedConnect. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ec211e4c3ffc07b346d1ad5189d3847a&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 03/02/17 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Cincinnati Procurement Operations
Division. 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 4, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5580 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 27-March 5, 2017

mailto:Neiheisel.susan@epa.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-HQ-17-00007&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-HQ-17-00007&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=28a21b79ebfe93f3b6123f1b446e5038&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=28a21b79ebfe93f3b6123f1b446e5038&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=28a21b79ebfe93f3b6123f1b446e5038&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=28a21b79ebfe93f3b6123f1b446e5038&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=28a21b79ebfe93f3b6123f1b446e5038&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Tyus.Renita@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/RFQ-OH-17-00085/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-OH-17-00085&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-OH-17-00085&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ec211e4c3ffc07b346d1ad5189d3847a&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ec211e4c3ffc07b346d1ad5189d3847a&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ec211e4c3ffc07b346d1ad5189d3847a&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ec211e4c3ffc07b346d1ad5189d3847a&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ec211e4c3ffc07b346d1ad5189d3847a&tab=core&_cview=1
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

